CUSTOMER NAME AND ADDRESS

# The Salt Lake Tribune

## PROOF OF PUBLICATION

WSIPC CYNTHI

CYNTHIA GEFELLER 2121 W CASINO RD EVERETT, WA 98204 cgefeller@wsipc.org

ACCOUNT NUMBER

10355

ACCOUNT NAME

WSIPC

TELEPHONE

425-349-6411

ORDER#

SLT0018765

CUSTOMER REFERENCE NUMBER

### CAPTION

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS WSIPC RFP 22-03 The Washington School Information Processing Cooperative (WSIPC) is now accepting vendor proposals for RFP 22-03.

#### TOTAL COST

\$143.60

# **CUSTOMER'S COPY**

#### REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS WSIPC RFP 22-03

The Washington School Information Processing Cooperative (WSIPC) is now accepting vendor proposals for RFP 22-03. Proposed solutions, for Notification System Solutions, will address the software and technology needs of educational and public agencies outlined in this proposal. This includes educational and public entities within the USA.

Vendors who believe their solution meets the enclosed RFP requirements, specifications, and timelines, are invited to submit a proposal as specified herein. Any parties interested in responding must complete and send an Intent to Participate Form (Appendix A of RFP) to the WSIPC Contracts Administrator at <a href="mailto:rfpadministration@wsipc.org">rfpadministration@wsipc.org</a>.

The RFP Bid Proposal is available for viewing on our website at www.wsipc. org, under Purchasing. Sealed proposals from vendors must be received by 3:00 PM (Pacific Time) on August 30, 2022. Late responses will not be accepted. The proposal public opening date is subject to change at WSIPC's sole discretion.

SLT0018765

#### AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

AS THE SALT LAKE TRIBUNE, INC. LEGAL BOOKER, I CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED ADVERTISEMENT OF REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS WSIPC RFP 22-03 The Washington School Information Processing Cooperative (WSIPC) is now accepting vendor proposals for RFP 22-03. FOR WSIPC WAS PUBLISHED BY THE SALT LAKE TRIBUNE, INC., WEEKLY NEWSPAPER PRINTED IN THE ENGLISH LANGUAGE WITH GENERAL CIRCULATION IN UTAH, AND PUBLISHED IN SALT LAKE CITY, SALT LAKE COUNTY IN THE STATE OF UTAH. NOTICE IS ALSO POSTED ON UTAHLEGALS.COM ON THE SAME DAY AS THE FIRST NEWSPAPER PUBLICATION DATE AND REMAINS ON UTAHLEGALS.COM INDEFINITELY. COMPLIES WITH UTAH DIGITAL SIGNATURE ACT UTAH CODE 46-2-101; 46-3-104.

PUBLISHED ON 08/10/2022, 08/14/2022

DATE 08/15/2022

STATE OF UTAH COUNTY OF SALT LAKE SIGNATURE

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME ON THIS 15th DAY OF AUGUST IN THE YEAR 2022

BY Jordyn Gallegos



Lake Whitmen

NOTARY PUBLIC SIGNATURE